

\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 40/2016

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS ..... Defendant

Through Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.

for D-1&2

Mr. Rambachan Choudhary, Adv. for

D-3

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **11.02.2019**

**Proceeding – 12.07 p.m. to 12.17 p.m.**

**Evidence – 12.09 p.m. to 12.16 p.m.**

**Pages -1**

**CS(OS) 40/2016**

PW1 Vishnu Kumar Gupta is present and partly examined-in-chief. His further evidence is deferred as leading counsel for defendant no.1&2 is stated to be on his leg before the Hon'ble Apex Court and learned counsel appearing today has no instructions for raising objections qua the documents sought to be exhibited. It is clarified that no further opportunity for this purpose shall be granted to defendant no.1&2.

Re-notify the matter for further evidence of PW1 on 01.04.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2019/ab**