

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 40/2016**
VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR Plaintiff
Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.
versus
KUSUM BANSAL & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Simarpal Singh Sawhney & Mr.
Sidhant Krishan Singh, Advs. for
D-1&2
Mr. Arush Kumar Malhotra & Mr.
Vijay Kumar Malhotra, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.04.2019

Proceeding-12.10 p.m. to 1.02 p.m.

Evidence-12.11 p.m. to 1.00 p.m.

Pages-4

CS(OS) 40/2016

PW1 Mr. Vishnu Kumar Gupta is present, further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examination by learned counsel for defendant no.1&2. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 27th and 28th May, 2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 01, 2019/ab