

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 40/2016**  
**VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR** ..... Plaintiff  
Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.  
versus  
**KUSUM BANSAL & ORS** ..... Defendant  
Through Mr. Arush Kumar Malhotra, Adv, for  
R-3, Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.  
with Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,  
Adv for D-1 & 2.

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.05.2019**

**Proceeding-02.00 p.m. to 02.55 p.m.**

**Evidence-02.05 p.m. to 02.50 p.m.**

**Pages-2**

**CS(OS) 40/2016**

PW-1 is present, partly further cross-examined by defendant no  
1 & 2. His further cross-examination is deferred at joint request.

Renotify for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 7<sup>th</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup>  
August 2019 at 2 PM.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 27, 2019/ab**