

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 40/2016
VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR Plaintiff
Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.
versus
KUSUM BANSAL & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv. for
D-1&2
Mr. Vijay Wadhwa, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

CS(OS) 40/2016

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1, who is present today but discharged unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter CS (COMM) 484/2018.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on date already fixed i.e. on 08.08.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum