



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 40/2016

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,
Adv.

DW1 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.01.2024

Proceeding-2.48 p.m. to 3.50 p.m.

Evidence-2.49 p.m. to 3.49 p.m.

Pages-2

CS(OS) 40/2016

Ms. Kusum Bansal (DW1) is examined—in-chief and partly cross-examined by learned counsel for the plaintiffs. Her further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

On perusal of Evidence by way of Affidavit of defendant no.2 Mr. Mahesh Kumar Bansal, filed by the defendants, it is found that the proper description of some of the documents i.e. Ex.D2W/1 to Ex.D2W/3, Ex.D2W/12 & Ex.D2W/13 relied upon by the witness/defendant no.2 has not been given in the said Evidence Affidavit. So, learned counsel for the defendants is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of fresh/proper Evidence Affidavit of defendant no.2 Mr. Mahesh Kumar Bansal only rectifying the said omission and is directed not to make any other changes in the Evidence Affidavit of defendant no.2 already on record, within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.



Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
DW1 on 21.05.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 19, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any