



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 40/2016
VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

Versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney,
Adv. for D-1&2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

Proceeding-2.39 p.m. to 4.05 p.m.

Evidence-2.40 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Pages-5

**IA No.29974/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant no.2 seeking permission to place on record
fresh Evidence by way of Affidavit of defendant no.2**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply to the captioned IA. At request, reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by plaintiffs within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 40/2016

Ms. Kusum Bansal (DW1) is present and further partly cross-examined by learned counsel for the plaintiffs. Her further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.



Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
DW1 on 24.09.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 21, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any