



\$~21

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 40/2016

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate. (M:  
9810651681)

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Veda Singh, Adv. for D-1 & D-2.  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**24.09.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for defendant's evidence but Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that DW-1 Ms. Kusum Bansal is not well and cannot appear today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has no objection to the adjournment on the ground of ill health of the witness.

At request, be fixed for cross-examination of DW1 on 16.01.2025 at 2 PM. The witness and main counsels are directed to appear physically.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/sm**