



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 40/2016**
VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Vijay Wadhwa and Mr. Arush K.
Malhotra, Adv. for D-3

(Evidence recorded from 02.30 PM to 03.45 PM) – 3 pages

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

DW1 Ms. Kusum Bansal recalled for further cross-examination, partly cross-examined but her remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

At request, be fixed for remaining cross examination of DW1 on 22.04.2025 & 24.04.2025 at 02.00 pm.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/PU