



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 40/2016, I.A. 29974/2024

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.
(M:9810651681)

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
for D-1 and D-2.

(Evidence recorded from 2.20 PM to 4PM) – 7 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 29974/2024 (Application u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant no.2)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has not received copy. Ld. Counsel for defendants has objected that copy had already been supplied long time back. At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, copy be supplied again to him by way of e-mail within two days. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing Reply if any, within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

CS(OS) 40/2016

Page 1 of 2



CS(OS) 40/2016

DW-1 Ms. Kusum Bansal has been recalled for her further cross-examination, further cross-examined and her cross-examination has been concluded. The witness is discharged. Uncertified copy of the evidence has been supplied to the parties free of cost.

At request, the already fixed date i.e. 24.04.2025 stands cancelled.

Be fixed for arguments on I.A on 30.07.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2025/PU