



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 40/2016, I.A. 29974/2024

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv. M. 9810651681

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr. Simarpal
Singh Sawhney, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 29974/2024 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.2)

After addressing part arguments, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks to withdraw the present application with the submission that he may be granted opportunity to explain and get the right description about the documents DW2/1 to DW2/3, DW2/12 and DW2/13 at the time of examination-in-chief of DW-2.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for the defendants, the present application is disposed off with liberty that at the time of tendering the affidavit in evidence of DW2, the nature and particulars of documents Ex. DW2/1 to DW2/3, DW2/12 and DW2/13, be mentioned even if it is not mentioned in the affidavit.



Be fixed for examination-in-chief as well as cross-examination of DW2
on 17.02.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/sm