



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 40/2016

VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv. M.
9810651681.

versus

KUSUM BANSAL & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of DW-2, however, Ld. Counsel for defendant states that DW2 is unable to appear today on account of illness of his wife. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

Be fixed for cross-examination of DW-2 on 30.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/SM